

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

Criminal Justice Act 2003(1)

108. In Schedule 10 (revocation or amendment of custody plus orders and amendment of intermittent custody orders)—

- (a) in paragraph 1(1)—
 - (i) in the definition of “the appropriate court”, for “acting for the petty sessions area” substitute “acting in the local justice area”; and
 - (ii) for “petty sessions area” (in the second and third places) substitute “local justice area”;
- (b) in paragraph 4, for “petty sessions area” (in each place) substitute “local justice area”; and
- (c) in paragraph 9—
 - (i) in subparagraph (1)(b), for “petty sessions area” substitute “local justice area” and for “acting for that area” substitute “acting in that area”; and
 - (ii) in subparagraph (2), for “acting for a different area” substitute “acting in a different area” and for “acting for that area” substitute “acting in that area”.